

MACP No. 645/18
Brij Mohan Vs. Rajesh Pahwa & Ors.

01.10.2019

Present : Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld.counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents driver and owner.
Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

No PW present. No affidavit filed.

Adjournment on behalf of petitioner sought.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity for PE is granted.

Be put up for concluding PE on 25.02.2020. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to counsels for parties at least 2 weeks prior to next date of hearing. Steps for summoning the witnesses be taken well in advance.s

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi