

Brij Mohan Vs. Rajesh Pahwa & Ors.  
MACP No. 645/18

25.02.2020

Present: Shri Arpit Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/injured.  
Ms. Rakhi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri Rajesh Pahwa, respondent No. 1 in person.  
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit of PW 1 Brij Mohan and  
PW2 Smt. Lalmati filed.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 filed.

Witnesses are not available. Adjournment sought on behalf  
of petitioner. Heard and allowed.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted for  
PE, however, **in view of the conduct of the petitioner, the payment of  
interest in the award amount is curtailed w.e.f. today till further  
order.**

Put up for PE as last opportunity on 05.05.2020. Advance  
copies of affidavits of PWs, if any be supplied to other parties through  
respective counsels atleast two weeks before the next date of hearing.  
Steps for summoning the concerned PWs be taken well in advance.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
25.02.2020