

MACP No. 645/18
Brij Mohan Vs. Rajesh Pahwa & Ors.

08.03.2021

Present case file is being taken today as per order No. 35/RG/DHC/2020 dated 14.01.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to Covid-19 situation.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, a URL has been created vide office order no. 28337-28426/D&SJ/Sectt (N & NW)/RC/2020 dated 03.08.2020.

Present: Sh. Akshit, Ld. Counsel for petitioners through VC.
Ms. Rakhi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 with respondent no. 1 through VC.
Sh. R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co. through VC.

No PW present. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead evidence, if any. Steps be taken within 15 days from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on 05.07.2021.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website under digital signature of undersigned.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.03.2021