

MACP No.645/2018

Brij Mohan V/s Rajesh Pahwa & Ors.

12.07.2022

Present: Shri Anuj Arya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Dhruv, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner alongwith
driver in person.

Shri R.K Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Today again the petitioner has not appeared. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner pleads lack of instructions. In the interest of justice, I grant one final opportunity to the petitioner to conclude evidence. List the matter for PE as a last and final opportunity now on **15.10.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.07.2022