

MACP No. 645/18
Brij Mohan Vs. Rajesh Pahwa & Ors.

04.07.2023

Present: Sh. Pallav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Affidavit in evidence of PW3 Sh. Kamlesh filed on behalf of petitioner. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the respondents today only.

Ld. Counsels for respondents need some time to go through the affidavit of aforesaid witness as he has been supplied with the copy of the same today itself.

In view of the aforesaid, PW3 Sh. Kamlesh is discharged unexamined. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **16.10.2023**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.07.2023