

MACT 645/18
BRIJ MOHAN
Vs.
RAJESH PAHWA

19.03.2024

Present: Shri Ayan Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through
VC.
Mod. Rafi., Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that though affidavit in evidence has been filed on behalf of PW Kamlesh, however, there is no contact with the witness. He further submits that PE may be closed. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for RE on **20.05.2024**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of respondents be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.03.2024