

MACT 645/18
BRIJ MOHAN Vs. RAJESH PAHWA

06.05.2025

Present: Shri Akshit Siwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dhruv Mohan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through
VC.
Driver in person.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for insurance company to
lead evidence.

Put up for RE on **05.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2025