

31 Mact 645/18
Brij Mohan Vs. Rajesh Pahwa

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pallav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Driver And
Owner (through VC).
Driver in person.
Sh. R.K. Gupta Ld. Counsel for Insurance
Company.

Matter is at the stage of RE of Insurance Company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on 01.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.08.2025