

23 MACT 645/18
BRIJ MOHAN Vs. RAJESH PAHWA

23.03.2026

Present: Ms. Jannat, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dhruv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner through VC.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

No witness present on behalf of insurance company.

Last opportunity is granted for RE.

Advance copy of affidavit in evidence supplied to
petitioner.

Put up for RE on **25.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026